
 

 

 

 
TEMPORARY ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CONTRACT 

CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

The ATHENA Consulting, LLC Contract (#1069520) provides temporary administrative support workers on an 
as needed basis and upon request by County departments. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Montgomery County Government Contacts 
 

• Carey Couto, Human Resources Specialist, Recruitment & Selection Division, OHR Contract 
Coordinator/Liaison, 240-777-5078 or Carey.Couto@montgomerycountymd.gov 
 

• Melissa Voight Davis, Manager, Recruitment & Selection Division, OHR, 240-777-5071 or 
Melissa.Davis@montgomerycountymd.gov 

 
• Jenna Shovlin, Manager, Administrative Services Manager, OHR, 240-777-5039 or 

Jennifer.Shovlin@montgomerycountymd.gov  
 

• County Mailbox for Forms & Questions: OHRTASC@montgomerycountymd.gov 
 
 
 
ATHENA Consulting, LLC Contacts 
 

• Human Resources Concerns: Valeria Cooley, HR Manager, 240-252-2541 or 
vcooley@athenaconsultingllc.com 

 
• Request for new temporary professionals: Gueisha Rodriguez, Recruiter, 301-637-2679 or 

grodriguez@athenaconsultingllc.com 
 

• Timekeeping questions: Evelyn Andrade, HR Assistant, 240-396-5340 or 
eandrade@athenaconsultingllc.com 
 

• Escalated Concerns: Lisa Davis, VP of Operations, 240-396-5349 or 
ldavis@athenaconsultingllc.com 
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